## Commission for Women (Monday, December 16, 2024)

Generated by Debra Kane on Friday, December 27, 2024

1. CALL TO ORDER The meeting was called to order at 5:46pm by Catherine Stewart

2. ROLL CALL Catherine Stewart Melissa Rodriguez Taylor Spencer-Davis Emily Stagner Kim Belvin Cynthia Brown Debra Kane

On Zoom: Kim Bannister

3. MINUTES I move to approve the minutes of November 18, 2024 By: Emily Stagner Second by: Taylor Spencer-Davis Final Resolution: Motion Carries

4. BUDGET The members reviewed the budget for 2025.

5. PRESENTATIONS N/A

6. COMMITTEE REPORT(S) N/A

7. OLD BUSINESS A. Women's History Event

A motion was made to raise the price of the 2025 Women's History Brunch to \$45.00 a ticket. By: Kim Belvin 2nd by: Taylor Spencer-Davis Final Resolution: Motion Carries

A motion was made to use Patty Sparks, White Rose Catering for the Women's History Brunch on March 29th 2025 for a total of \$5257.50. By: Emily Stagner Second by: Kim Belvin

Final Resolution: Motion Carries

A motion was made to nominate Charlottis Woodley as the Lifetime Achievement Award Winner for the Women's History Event. By: Melissa Rodriguez Second By: Kim Belvin Final Resolution: Motion Carries

A motion was made to nominate Dr Wilson, President of College of Southern Maryland as Keynote Speaker for Women's History Event. By: Taylor Spencer-Davis Second by: Kim Belvin

final Resolution: Motion Carries

A motion was made to nominate Norma Pipkin and Marta Kelsey as Hometown Shero's for the Women's History Event. By: Taylor Spencer-Davis Second by: Kim Belvin Motion Carries: Motion Carries

8. NEW BUSINESS N/A

9. ANNOUNCEMENTS Next Meeting January 14, 2024

10. ADJOURN I move to adjourn at 7:15pm By: Taylor Spencer-Davis Second by: Emily Stagner Final Resolution: Motion Carries